

गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009) Website www.ggu.ac.in

Tender. No. 15(ii) /Engg./Tent/2017

Bilaspur, Date: 03 /10/2017

2nd Corrigendum in Short Tender Notice vide Tender No. 15 /Engg./2017, dated 18/09/2017 is as given below.

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the last date of submission of duly filled in Tender No. 15 /Engg./2017, dated 18/09/2017 shall be on 04/10/2017 up to 3.30 PM instead of earlier notified date and time *i.e.* on 03/10/2017 up to 3.30 PM. The Tender will be opened in the Engineering Section, Administration Building, GGV, Bilaspur (C.G) on 04/10/2017 at 4.00 PM instead of earlier notified date and time *i.e.* on 03/10/2017 at 4.00 PM

The other terms and conditions of the Tender No. 15 /Engg./2017, dated 18/09/2017 shall remain the same.

By order

Registrar (Acting) GGV, Bilaspur(C.G)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to VC for information to HVC.
- 2. The Finance Officer for information.
- 3. The Audit Officer for information.
- 4. HOD (CSIT) for uploading this corrigendum on the University website.
- 5. AR (Stores) for uploading this corrigendum on CPP portal.
- 4. Office Record file.

University Engineer (I/C)